600 W Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
100 A
VF
PPPM
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
with 10/1000 µs exponential pulse
600 W
IFSM

Unidirectional (µA) (V) Max.
(1)
IR
Min.
Breakdown
 Voltage
Max. Clamping Voltage
VCL at Ipp
1ms. Expo.
(V) (A)
(1) Tested with pulses.
     Pulse test: tp £50 ms; d < 2%
Mark
SMBJ5.0A JF 800 5.0 6.40 10 9.2 65.2
SMBJ6.0A JK 800 6.0 6.67 10 10.3 58.3
SMBJ6.5A JL 500 6.5 7.22 10 11.2 53.6
SMBJ8.5A JM 20 8.5 9.44 1 14.4 41.7
SMBJ10A JN 5 10 11.1 1 17 35.3
SMBJ12A JO 5 12 13.3 1 19.9 30.2
SMBJ13A JP 1 13 14.4 1 21.5 27.9
SMBJ15A JR 1 15 16.7 1 24.4 24.6
SMBJ18A JS 1 18 20 1 29.2 20.5
SMBJ20A JT 1 20 22.2 1 32.4 18.5
SMBJ22A JU 1 22 24.4 1 35.5 16.9
SMBJ24A JV 1 24 26.7 1 38.9 15.4
SMBJ26A JW 1 26 28.9 1 42.1 14.3
SMBJ28A JX 1 28 31.1 1 45.4 13.2
SMBJ30A JY 1 30 33.3 1 48.4 12.4
SMBJ33A JZ 1 33 36.7 1 53.3 11.3
SMBJ36A KA 1 36 40 1 58.1 10.3
SMBJ40A KB 1 40 44.4 1 64.5 9.3
SMBJ43A KC 1 43 47.8 1 69.4 8.6
SMBJ48A OA 1 48 53.3 1 77.4 7.8
SMBJ51A OB 1 51 56.7 1 82.4 7.3
SMBJ58A OC 1 58 64.4 1 93.6 6.4
SMBJ70A OD 1 70 77.8 1 113 5.3
SMBJ85A OE 1 85 94.4 1 137 4.4
SMBJ100A OF 1 100 111 1 162 3.7
SMBJ130A OG 1 130 144 1 209 2.9
SMBJ154A OH 1 154 1 246 2.4
SMBJ170A OI 1 170 189 1 275 2.2
SMBJ188A OJ 1 188 209 1 328 2.0
VBR (V)
Bidirectional Mark
SMBJ5.0CA OK
SMBJ6.0CA OL